PADWORTH

COLLEGE

TUITION FEE

PROGRAMME PER PER
TERM ANNUM

2 Year |/GCSE Programme £6,820 £20,460

1 Year I/GCSE Programme £6,820 £20,460

2 Year A Level Programme £6,820 £20,460

18 month A Level Programme £6,820 £13,640

(January entry - Per Annum Fees

reflect fees for Spring Term and

Summer Term in Year 12)

1 Year A Level Programme (A2 £6,820 £20,460

Transfer)

NCUK International Foundation £6,950 £20,850

Year Programme

Pre-Sessional Programme £6,160 -

Study Abroad Programme £6,160 -

IELTS £800 -

-ACCOMMODATION PER PER

TERM ANNUM

All Programmes £6,160 £18,480

REGISTRATION FEE

A non-refundable Registration Fee of £350 is to be paid upon

acceptance of a place at the College.
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DEPOSIT

The Deposit is paid in the first year only upon entry into Padworth College.
It is held on the student’s account and refunded (without interest) after
the student has left school, less any outstanding fees orcharges.

PROGRAMME DEPOSIT
2 Year |/GCSE Programme £5,000
1 Year I/GCSE Programme £5,000
2 Year A Level Programme £5,000
18 month A Level Programme (January entry) £5,000
1 Year A Level Programme (A2 Transfer) £5,000
NCUK International Foundation Year £2,500
Programme

Pre-Sessional Programme £2,500
Study Abroad Programme £600
IELTS £1,200

FEES INCLUDE:

* Academic enrichment through our co-curricular programme.

* The Extended Project Qualification (optional) for students
enrolled in Years 12 and 13.

*  Personal, Social, Health and Economic Education (PSHE).

* Sports.

*  Preparation for entry into top universities, including the Medical
School Preparation Programme, plus support andguidance from
our University and Careers Adviser.

FEES FOR BOARDING STUDENTS ALSO INCLUDE:

¢ Eveningactivities.

¢ International, healthy and balanced cuisine by top caterers
(Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner).

¢ College-wide weekend trips and excursions (e.g., HamptonCourt,
Bath Christmas markets).

The Principal, Head of Boarding and House Parents reside on-campus and
are available 24/7. Medical care is available through the boardingteam,
as well as the local doctor’s surgery.

The College’s school and boarding facilities are closed during the
Winter, Spring and Summer school breaks, as well as the Half Term
breaks. We do not have exeat weekends as our boarding philosophyis to
embrace boarding students as part of our family and to provide
continuity in our educational provision.
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FEES DO NOT INCLUDE:

e Study materials.

e Text books, including e-books.

*  Specialised study materials (e.g., art), stationery.

*  Examfees (I/GSCE, A Levels, IELTS etc.).

*  UCAS Application Fees.

*  Extral:1tuition.

e |IELTStuition.

e Additional I/GCSE subject (for students enrolled in Years 12and
13).

*  Mother-Tongue/Language Programme.

e Optional specialist academic trips and excursions (e.g.,
overseas trips).

e Studentvisa.

*  Guardianship.

*  Medical insurance and travel insurance.

*  Pocket money.

e Optional weekend trips and excursions (e.g., cinema, Harry
Potter World).

EXTRA1: 1 TUITION

1: 1 Tuition is available upon request and ranges from £45 to £60 per
hour.

ADDITIONAL I/GCSE SUBJECT

Students in Years 12 and 13 can pursue an additional I/ GCSE subject,
with fees of £1,250 per term.

STUDENT VISAS

International students will require a Child Student or Student visa to
enter and live in the United Kingdom.

We require every visa application, first time as well as renewal
applications, to go through our chosen immigration specialists,
Holmes & Partners. Upon completion of the admissions process, we
will issue the CAS (Confirmation of Acceptance for Studies) letter and
all visa supporting documents required to apply for the Child Student
or Student visa. For further details, please contact the Admissions
Office (admissions@padworth.com)

The Processing Fee for the service provided by Holmes & Partners is
included in the Registration Fee of £350.

In addition to the Processing Fee, it costs £363 to apply for a Child
Student or Student visa from outside the UK. Further details can be
found at:

https://www.gov.uk/child-study-visa and https://www.gov.uk/student-
visa
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International students are also required to pay an Immigration Health
Surcharge of £470 per year, for the duration of the period that their visa
will be granted. The Immigration Health Surcharge must be paid before
the visa application is submitted.

SIBLING DISCOUNT

Sibling remission is applied as follows, and only when siblings are
enrolled at Padworth College at the same time:

When 2 siblings are enrolled at Padworth:

e 10% discount applied to termly fees only for the older child
* 0% discount applied to the younger child

When 3 siblings are enrolled at Padworth:
* 10% discount applied to termly fees only for the older child
*  5%discount applied to termly fees only for the middle child
* 0% discount applied to the younger child

The Registration Fee of £350 is payable for each sibling.

WEEKLY BOARDING

Weekly boarding is available upon request. Occasional boarding is
available upon request and is subject to availability:

*  Whole Week: 7 nights;
*  School Week: 5 nights;
*  Weekend: 2 nights; and
e School Day: 1 night.

Padworth College, Sopers Lane, Padworth, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 4NR, United Kingdom T: +44 (0)118 983 2644

E: admissions@padworth.com www.padworth.com
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